

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Date: 48 03 2024

Certified that land measuring 3 Acres (12140 Sq. metres) situated in Sy.No. 112 at Malur Village, Malur Taluk, Kolar District, Karnataka State fully described in the schedule mentioned herein after, is owned by JSS Mahavidyapeetha, Mysuru (Name of the owner) in terms of Absolute Grant (give details of document/dend - i.e. sale deed/perpetual lease deed/gift deed/will/bust deed or other document of title) dated 13.04.2005 executed by Govt of Karnataka and Saguvali Chit Issued duly registered on 27.04.2005 at Senai No LND/CR 54/2003-04 in book on volume no on page to (complete details of registration) in the office of (details of registration office). It is certified that the said cribre land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certifies that JSS Public School, Kolar Road, Malur (Name of the school with name of street/village, sub-division, and district) is located on the said plot of land

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 3 Acres (12140 Sq. metres) (area of land in square meters) situated in Sy.No. 112 at Matur Village, Matur Taluk, Kolar District, Karnataka State at Kolar - Matur Road (name of street/village, sub division, district and state) and bounded as follows:

North :

Kolar and Malur Road

East

Previously granted land in Sy. No. 112

West

Sy No 112 remaining land

South :

Burial ground in Sy. No. 112

REGISTERING AUTHORITY WITH DESIGNATION

(Name of Officer) RAMESH (C (Name of District) HOLAR

Note: strike off whichever is not applicable

ತಪಶಿಕೆಲ್ವಾರ್ ಮಾಲೂರು ಶಾಲ್ಗೂಕು.